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1986 Appropriation No. 6 

1. 

Title 
J·.ddress 
Short Title 

2. Grant and appropriation of 
$33,800,300 out of the Cook 
Islands Government Account 
S~hedule . 

1986, No.6 

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate 
certain sums of money out 'DE the·eook Islands Government 
Account to the services of the year ending with the thirty
first day of March 1987, and to appropriate the supplies 
oranted in this year 

(22 July 1986 
MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We Your Majesty's most dutiful and 
loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards 
making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your 
Hajesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty 
the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly 
beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be it enacted 
by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and 
by the authority of the same, as follows: 

1. S~ort Title - This Act may be cited as the Appropriation 
Act 1986, and relates to the year ending on the thirty-first day 
of March 1987, (thereinafter referred to as "this year'·). 

2. Grant and appropriation of $33,800,300 out of the 
Cook Islands Government Account - (1) The Minister responsible 
for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands Gcvernment 
Account, towards making good the supplies granted to Her Majesty 
for the services of this year,' any sums which do not exceed the 
sum of 533,800,300. 

(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be.supplied 
are appropriated for the services expressed in the several 
votes specified in the Schedule to this Act. 

This Act is administered iR the Treasury Department 
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2 1986, No.6 

Appropriation 

SCHEDULE· 

APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF THE COOK ISLANDS GOVERNMENT 

ACCOUNTS FOR ·THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 1987 

~ 
Agriculture 
Audi t. " Inq~i,ries 
Civil Aviation 
corrective Services 
Crown Lay.' 
Cl,;,stoms 
E~.'.lcation 
Foreign Affairs 
Government Housing 
Head of State 
He5.lth 
House of Ariki 
IfP.rniqraticn 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Affairs 
Justice and Lands 
Leg~slative Service 
Mc.:::-ine Resources 
!>laui Potiki 
Ministry of Development 
Ministry of Works
Mcnetary Beard 
c:n;:,udsman I 5 Off~ce 

0uter Islands Affairs 
Police 
Post ~ Telecommunications 
prime Minister's Department 
Public Service Commission 
Statistics 
survey 
Trade, Labour and Transport 
Treasury 

capital Projects 

Development Planning - Local Costs 
Manihiki Airport 

Trading Losses 

Electric Power Supply 
Ministry of Works - Trading 
Outer Islands Fish Trading 
Ravakai 

Trading Capital 
Electric Power Supply 
Liquor Supply 
printing Office 
Ravakai 
Ministry of Works - Trading 
copying Centre 
outer Islands Fish Trading 
Ngatipa Store 

Sub-Total 

APPROPRIATION 

1,631,000 
. 191,700 

126,400 
460,800 
281,000 
305,600 

4,677,100 
1,031,000 

342,200 
153,800 

3,869,700 
36,300 

110,300 
202,500 

2,377,900 
331,400 
428,900 
278,400 
78,200 

309.,700 
3,163,600 

97,200 
43,600 

1,825,300 
1,051,900 
1,739,000 

556,600 
1,104,800 

172,400 
279,100 

1,235,600 
4,039,900 

32,532,900 

85,900 
200,000 

105,300 
461,800 

91,600 
41,800 

173,700 
1,300 
3,800 
5,700 

61,500 
9,300 
4,000 

21,700 

33,800·,300 
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