

Title Address Short Title

1986

 Grant and appropriation of \$33,800,300 out of the Cook Islands Government Account Schedule

No. 6

#### 1986, No. 6

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government Account to the services of the year ending with the thirtyfirst day of March 1987, and to appropriate the supplies granted in this year

(22 July 1986

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1. <u>Short Title</u> - This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1986, and relates to the year ending on the thirty-first day of March 1987, (thereinafter referred to as "this year").

2. Grant and appropriation of \$33,800,300 out of the <u>Cook Islands Government Account</u> - (1) The Minister responsible for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands Government Account, towards making good the supplies granted to Her Majesty for the services of this year, any sums which do not exceed the sum of \$33,800,300.

(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are appropriated for the services expressed in the several votes specified in the Schedule to this Act.

This Act is administered in the Treasury Department

RAROTONGA, COOK ISLANDS, Printed under the authority of Cook Islands Government, by T. KAPI, Government Printer - 1986.

# 1986, No. 6

### Appropriation

2

# SCHEDULE

# APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF THE COOK ISLANDS GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 1987

	3 5550557 3 5703
VOTE	APPROPRIATION
Agriculture	1,631,000
Audit & Inquiries	191,700
Civil Aviation	126,400
Corrective Services	460,800
Crown Law	281,000
Customs	305,600
Education	4,677,100
Foreign Affairs	1,031,000
Government Housing	342,200
Head of State	153,800 3,869,700
Health House of Ariki	3,889,700
Immigration	110,300
Inland Revenue	202,500
Internal Affairs	2,377,900
Justice and Lands	331,400
Legislative Service	428,900
Marine Resources	278,400
Maui Potiki	78,200
Ministry of Development	309,700
Ministry of Works	3,163,600
Monetary Board	97,200
Cmbudsman's Office	43,600
Outer Islands Affairs	1,825,300
Police	1,051,900
Post & Telecommunications	1,739,000
Prime Minister's Department	556,600
Public Service Commission	1,104,800
Statistics	172,400
Survey	279,100
Trade, Labour and Transport	1,235,600
Treasury	4,039,900
Cash I	
Sub-1	Total 32,532,900
Capital Projects	
Development Planning - Local Costs	85,900
Manihiki Airport	200,000
mar Adam Tanana	
Trading Losses	
Electric Power Supply	105,300
Ministry of Works - Trading	461,800
Outer Islands Fish Trading	91,600
Ravakai	41,800
Trading Capital	
	173 700
Electric Power Supply	173,700
Liquor Supply	1,300 3,800
Printing Office	•
Ravakai	5,700 61,500
Ministry of Works - Trading	9,300
Copying Centre Outer Islands Fish Trading	4,000
Ngatipa Store	21,700
Warrhe prove	
· · ·	33,800,300